PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omar M Yaghi	01/10/2011
Shun Wan	01/10/2011
Christian J Doonan	09/10/2011
Bo Wang	04/06/2011
Hexiang Deng	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13876126	
PCT Number:	US2011053423	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8584589986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 458-3607

Email: elena.lopez@bbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Baker, Jr.

Address Line 1: 4660 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 750 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00011-055WO1 AND US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Baker, Jr.
	PAIRN

502395748 REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0588

P \$80,00 13876126

Signature: /Joseph R. Baker, Jr./	
Date: 06/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=00011-055WO1-and-US1-assignment#page1.tif source=00011-055WO1-and-US1-assignment#page2.tif source=00011-055WO1-and-US1-assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2009-733-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Omar M Yaghi, Shun Wan, Christian J Doonan, Bo Wang, Hexiang Deng

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CONDUC	CTIVE OPEN FRAMEWORKS		
and which	is found in:		
X	U.S. Provisional Application Serial as inventors	No. 61/386,927, filed 09/27/2010	and listing the above named persons
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. and listing the above named person		, filed _03/26/2013
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above named persons	s as inventors	, issued
X	International Patent Application Sea and listing the above named person	rial No. PCT/US2011/053423 s as inventors	, filed 09/27/2011
Patent to extension,	be obtained for said invention by th	e above application or any continuus titute thereof, and any reissue	im priority and, in and to, all Letters uation, division, continuation-in-part, , reexamination or extension of said of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNO entered in	<u>DR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assite to which would conflict with this assite	gnment, sale, agreement or encun gnment;	nbrance has been or will be made or
and docur to ASSIG promptly required to equivalent authorized	nents relating to said invention and so NOR and will testify as to the same execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or tes thereof which may be necessary of	aid Letters Patent and legal equiva e in any interference, litigation, or or its legal representative any and enforce said application, said inve or desirable to carry out the purpo- this assignment to insert into this	rided promptly with all pertinent facts lents as may be known and accessible proceeding relating thereto and will all papers, instruments or affidavits ention and said Letters Patent and said ses thereof. An attorney of record is assignment the filing date and serial
AND the United Sta	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Committee and any reissue or extension there	issioner of Patents and Trademark cof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regent	ks to issue said Letters Patent of the s of the University of California.
executed t	of Janay ,2011	Signature of Inve	ntor(s)
10 day	A STANKE	Shun Wan	
day:		Christian J Doona	an
day	of	Bo Wang	
10 day	of <u>\lan</u>		

Hexiang Deng

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2009-733-1

_____day of ______, 2011

assign.doc

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Omar M Yaghi, Shun Wan, Christian J Doonan, Bo Wang, Hexiang Deng

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CONDUC	TIVE OPEN FRAMEWO	RKS		
and which is found in:				
X	U.S. Provisional Applica as inventors	Provisional Application Serial No. 61/386,927, filed 09/27/2010 and listing the above named persons ventors		
X	U.S. Patent Application S and listing the above nam		126	,filed 03/26/2013
	U.S. Patent No.	ned persons as inventors		, issued
X	International Patent Apparand listing the above nan	lication Serial No. PCT, ned persons as inventors	/us2011/053423	
Patent to be extension,	be obtained for said inver- conversion to 35 USC 1	ntion by the above appli 111(a) or substitute then	cation or any continuation	iority and, in and to, all Letters in division, continuation-in-part, kamination or extension of said dustrial Property;
	$\mathbb{R}(S)$ hereby covenants to which would conflict w		agreement or encumbran	ce has been or will be made or
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.				
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.				
executed f	hís		Signature of Inventor(s)
day	of	., 2011	Omar M Yaghi	
day	of		Skin Make	\
[O_day	or <u>September</u>	.,2011	Christian VQ 1010200	y
day	of	., 2011	Bo Wang	

Hexiang Deng

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2009-733-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Omar M Yaghi, Shun Wan, Christian J Doonan, Bo Wang, Hexiang Deng

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CONDUCTIVE OPEN FRAMEWORKS

CONDOC	TIVE OPEN FRAMEW(JRKS		
and which	is found in:			
X	U.S. Provisional Applic as inventors	ation Serial No. 61/	386,927, filed 09/27/2010 and l	isting the above named persons
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application and listing the above na	Serial No. <u>13/8</u> med persons as inve	76,126 entors	
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above na	med persons as inve	entors	_, issued
X	International Patent App and listing the above nar	olication Serial No. med persons as inve	PCT/US2011/053423	, filed 09/27/2011
extension,	conversion to 35 USC	ntion by the above 111(a) or substitut	application or any continuation	riority and, in and to, all Letters on, division, continuation-in-part, xamination or extension of said dustrial Property;
ASSIGNO entered int	<u>PR(S)</u> hereby covenants to which would conflict w	hat no assignment, ith this assignment	sale, agreement or encumbrar	nce has been or will be made or
to ASSIGI promptly of required to equivalent authorized	NOR and will testify as execute and deliver to A papply for, obtain, maintage thereof which may be	ntion and said Lette to the same in any SSIGNEE or its le ain, issue or enforce necessary or desira ecution of this assi	ers Patent and legal equivalents interference, litigation, or pro- gal representative any and all said application, said invention	promptly with all pertinent facts as may be known and accessible ecceding relating thereto and will papers, instruments or affidavits and said Letters Patent and said hereof. An attorney of record is gament the filing date and serial
AND the United Sta	ASSIGNOR(S) requests tes and any reissue or ext	the Commissioner ension thereof to the	of Patents and Trademarks to e ASSIGNEE, The Regents of t	issue said Letters Patent of the he University of California.
executed the			Signature of Inventor(
day	of	_, 2011	Omar M Yaghi	
day	of		Shun Wan	
day	of	_, 2011		
day	of April	., 2011	Christian J Doonan Bo Wang	Dan J
day	of	_, 2011	11	
assian doc			Hexiang Deng	

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 06/24/2013